

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE No: CRLA.No.93 of 2021

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No	DATE	ORDER	
3.	02.09.2021	<u>CPK,J & BKM,J</u> <u>I.A.No.1 of 2021</u> Sri A.Pandurangarao, learned counsel for appellants submits that the certified copy of Judgment in S.C.No.113 of 2013 on the file of the IV Additional District and Sessions Judge, Gurazala, Guntur District, as directed by this Court, has been filed. Hence, there is no necessity to pass orders in this petition. Accordingly, this petition is disposed of. Registry is directed to place the said certified copy of Judgment in record. <u>CRLA.No.93 of 2021</u> On a request made by learned counsel for appellants, post the matter on 06.09.2021. <u>CPK,J</u> <u>BKM,J</u> MP	

--	--	--	--

--	--	--	--