

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE NO.: Crl.A.No.93 of 2021

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	Date	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
06.	29.10.2021	<u>JB, J & RNT, J</u> <u>(Proceedings taken up through video conferencing)</u> <u>I.A.No.3 of 2021</u> Petitioner prays for extension of interim bail granted to him by order dated 05.10.2021. Learned counsel appearing for the petitioner submits that his client was enlarged on interim bail for a period of four weeks to enable him to receive medical treatment owing to his precarious health condition. The bail would expire on 01.11.2021. He prays that the interim bail may be extended for another six weeks. Learned Additional Public Prosecutor seeks time to take instructions in the matter. In view of the aforesaid submissions, we direct the petitioner to present himself for medical evaluation before the Superintendent, Government General Hospital, Guntur, who upon examination of the petitioner would opine whether adequate medical treatment may be extended to the petitioner while in custody or not. Report in that regard shall be filed on the adjourned date. Post the matter for hearing on 08.11.2021. Interim bail is extended on same conditions till then. <u>Joymalya Bagchi, J</u> <u>Ravi Nath Tilhari, J</u> lvd	

--	--	--	--